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CHECK SHEET 

 
The Title Page and Pages 1 through 35-5 inclusive of this tariff are 
effective as of the date shown, and Supplement Nos. 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 
and 23 contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the 
date hereof. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
31. The Verizon Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
31.4 End User Access Service 

 
31.4.1 End User Common Line (EUCL) 

- Multiline Business Subscriber Rates 
 
 
 Monthly 
 USOC Rate 
 

- Individual line or trunk, each 
 

(A) Maine 9ZR $ 6.39 
(B) Massachusetts 9ZR 6.39 
(C) New Hampshire 9ZR 6.39 
(S) New York/Connecticut 9ZR 6.39 
(E) Rhode Island 9ZR 6.39 
(F) Vermont 9ZR 6.39 

 
- Centrex-CO, each 

 
(A) New York/Connecticut 9ZCCO 6.39 
(B) All other states 9ZCCO 6.39 

 
31.4.2 End User Common Line (EUCL) 

- Single Line Business Subscriber 
 

- Individual line or trunk, each 
 

(A) New York/Connecticut 9ZR 6.39 
(B) All other states 9ZR 6.39 

 
31.4.3 End User Common Line (EUCL) 

- Primary Residence Subscriber 
 

- Individual line or trunk, each 
 

(A) New York/Connecticut 9ZR 6.39 
(B) All other states 9ZR 6.39 

 
31.4.4 End User Common Line (EUCL) 

- Non-Primary Residence Subscriber 
 

- Individual line or trunk, each 
 

(A) New York/Connecticut 9ZRMR 6.39 
(B) All other states 9ZRMR 6.39 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(S) Reissued material originally filed under Transmittal No. 821 and 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
31. The Verizon Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
31.7 Special Access Service (Cont’d) 

 
31.7.15 NYNEX Enterprise Services* (Cont'd) 

 
(B) Channel Mileage 

 
 Monthly Rate 
 USOC Fixed Per Mile 
 
(1) DS0 Channels 

Non-Discounted 
 

Mileage Bands 
 
 0 1L5XS None None 
 Over 0 1L5XS $15.75 $3.68 

 
Rate Stability (base) 
 

Mileage Bands 
 0 1L5RS None None 
 Over 0 1L5RS 15.00 3.50 

 
 Nonrecurring Charge 
 

Thrupath Connection T6C $169.26 
 
(2) Fractional DS1 
 

-128.0 kbps 
 

Non-Discounted 
 

Mileage Bands 
 0 1L5XS None None 
 Over 0 1L5XS $30.45 $7.35 

 
Rate Stability (base) 

 
Mileage Bands 
 0 1L5RS None None 
 Over 0 1L5RS 29.00 7.00 

 
Thrupath Connection Nonrecurring Charge 
 T6C $182.00 

 
 
 
 
 
* Verizon New York Inc. only. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
31. The Verizon Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
31.7 Special Access Service (Cont’d) 

 
31.7.15 NYNEX Enterprise Services* (Cont'd) 

 
(B) Channel Mileage (Cont’d) 

 
 Monthly Rate 
 USOC Fixed Per Mile 
 
(2) Fractional DS1 (Cont’d) 

-256.0 kbps 
 

Non-Discounted 
 

Mileage Bands 
 0 1L5XS None None 
 Over 0 1L5XS $46.20 $11.55 

 
Rate Stability (base) 

 
Mileage Bands 
 0 1L5RS None None 
 Over 0 1L5RS 44.00 11.00 

 
Thrupath Connection Nonrecurring Charge 
 T6C $182.00 

 
-384.0 kbps 
 

Non-Discounted 
 

Mileage Bands 
 0 1L5XS None None 
 Over 0 1L5XS $61.95 $15.75 

 
Rate Stability (base) 

 
Mileage Bands 
 0 1L5RS None None 
 Over 0 1L5RS 59.00 15.00 

 
Thrupath Connection Nonrecurring Charge 
 T6C $182.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
* Verizon New York Inc. only. 
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6th Revised Page 31-265 

Cancels 5th Revised Page 31-265 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

31. The Verizon Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
31.13 Additional Engineering, Additional Labor and Miscellaneous Services 

(Cont’d) 
 

31.13.2 Additional Labor 
 
 Each Additional 
Additional Labor First Half Hour or Half Hour or 
 Periods USOC Fraction Thereof Fraction Thereof 
 
(A) Installation or Repair 
- Overtime, 

outside of normally scheduled 
working hours on a scheduled 
work day, 
per technician ALH 
- New York/Connecticut $200.00* 200.00* 
- All other states 200.00* 200.00* 

- Premium Time,  
outside of scheduled work day, 
per technician ALH 
- New York/Connecticut 250.00* 250.00* 
- All other states 250.00* 250.00* 

 
(B) Stand by 
- Basic Time 

normally scheduled working 
hours, 
per technician ALT 
- New York/Connecticut None 60.00 
- All other states None 60.00 

- Overtime,  
outside of normally scheduled 
working hours on a scheduled 
work day, 
per technician ALT 
- New York/Connecticut None 70.00* 
- All other states None 70.00* 

- Premium Time, 
outside of scheduled work day, 
per technician ALT 
- New York/Connecticut None 80.00* 
- All other states None 80.00* 

 
 
 
 
 
 
* A call-out of a Telephone Company employee at a time not consecutive with 
the employee’s scheduled work period is subject to a minimum charge of four 
hours. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

31. The Verizon Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
31.34 Dedicated Ring and Optical Services (Cont'd) 

 
31.34.1 Verizon Dedicated SONET Ring# (Cont’d) 

 
(C) Ports 

 
(1) Monthly Rates, Per Port 

 
(a) Month to Month Billing 

 
(1) Switched Access 

 
Port Type Monthly Rate 

 
- DS1 at OC3 Node S8JAX $   28.00 
- DS1 at OC12 Node* S8LUX 28.00 
- DS1 at OC48 Node* S8LVX 28.00 
- DS1 at OC192 Node* S8LWX 28.00 
- DS3 or STS1 at OC3 Node S8JBX 115.00 
- DS3 or STS1 at OC12 Node S8JCX 115.00 
- DS3 or STS1 at OC48 Node S8JDX 115.00 
- DS3 or STS1 at OC192 Node S8JXX 115.00 
- DS3 Transmux at OC3 Node* S8L2X 400.00 
- DS3 Transmux at OC12 Node* S8LYX 400.00 
- DS3 Transmux at OC48 Node* S8LZX 400.00 
- DS3 Transmux at OC192 Node* S8L1X 400.00 
- OC3 at OC12 Node S8JEX 250.00 
- OC3 at OC48 Node S8JFX 250.00 
- OC3 at OC192 Node S8KEM 250.00 
- OC12 at OC48 Node S8JHX 500.00 
- OC12 at OC192 Node S8KGM 500.00 
- OC48 at OC192 Node S8KJM 1,200.00 

 
* Requires enhanced node. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
# Service availability limited.  Refer to # footnote on Page 34-1. 
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